KM Series
3055 Del Sol Blvd • San Diego, CA 92154 • 1-800-LAMBDA-4 43
Small size Minimizes pcb space
Wide input range Global use with no manual intervention
High efficiency Lower heat dissipated in system
Feature Benefit
Small size and lightweight
PC Board Mountable

Withstand Voltage VAC Input to output: 4kVAC
Immunity - EN60601-1-2
Safety Agency Certification - UL60601-1, IEC60601-1, CE Mark, EN60950-1
Conducted EMI - EN55011, EN55022 Class B EN55011, EN55022 Class A
Switching Frequency kHz 132kHz
Weight g 120 280
Size (LxWxH) in 2.52 x 1.79 x 0.92" 3.5 x 2.5 x 1.06"
Mounting & Case - PC board mountable. Plastic resin fiberglass case (UL 94V-0)
MTBF hrs 200,000 to 400,000 hours, model dependant
Warranty yrs 2 years
Speci f i cat ions
KM Series
3055 Del Sol Blvd • San Diego, CA 92154 • 1-800-LAMBDA-444
Output  Rat ings
Single Output
KMS15-3P3 V1 3.3V 0A 3.00A 9.9W ±2% 0.5% 1% - 74%
KMS40-3P3 V1 3.3V 80mA 8.00A 26.4W ±2% 0.5% 1% - 75%
KMS15-5 V1 5V 0A 3.00A 15W ±2% 0.5% 1% - 78%
KMS40-5 V1 5V 80mA 8.00A 40W ±2% 0.5% 1% - 79%
KMS15-9 V1 9V 0A 1.67A 15W ±2% 0.5% 1% - 79%
KMS40-9 V1 9V 44mA 4.44A 40W ±2% 0.5% 1% - 82%
KMS15-12 V1 12V 0A 1.25A 15W ±2% 0.5% 1% - 81%
KMS40-12 V1 12V 33mA 3.33A 40W ±2% 0.5% 1% - 83%
KMS15-15 V1 15V 0A 1.00A 15W ±2% 0.5% 1% - 81%
KMS40-15 V1 15V 26.7mA 2.67A 40W ±2% 0.5% 1% - 83%
KMS15-24 V1 24V 0A 0.62A 15W ±2% 0.5% 1% - 83%
KMS40-24 V1 24V 16.7mA 1.67A 40W ±2% 0.5% 1% - 83%
Dual Output
KMD15-55 V1 +5V 150mA 1.5A ±2% 0.5% 1% 5%
V2 -5V 150mA 1.5A ±2% 0.5% 1% 5%
KMD40-55 V1 +5V 400mA 4A ±2% 0.5% 1% 5%